# 505914716 02/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SHINYA TAGAWA	02/10/2020	
MUNEHISA MATSUDA	02/10/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	4678561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16789557	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-742-4343

Email: Drodriquez@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=38207\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505914716 REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0166

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shinya TAGAWA	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	Munehisa MATSUDA	(6)			
		(3)					
		(4)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pai of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizul	ho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention				
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM STORING COMPUTER-READABLE INSTRUCTIONS FOR TERMINAL DEVICE, METHOD EXECUTED BY TERMINAL DEVICE, AND TERMINAL DEVICE				
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	38207			
			for which the undersigned has (	(have) executed an application for patent in the United State	ss of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on $\frac{f_0b, /O_F}{}$	9010			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
applicat any app Assigne claims o reexam States r right to herewill	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned illication or continuation is in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a varietion a grant of a varietion in the undersigned esulting from said appropriate the interest of the undersigned convey the entire interest.	le Ass I agree I or di Ile in o I agree ernatic I agre Ild Uni I herel Ilicatio I herel I herel	ignees may deem necessary.  e(s) to execute all papers necessivision thereof, or any patent or reintaining evidence and going forwels) to execute all papers and of orial Convention for Protection of e(s) to perform all affirmative are ded States patent to the Assignee by authorize(s) and request(s) the n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned and that he has by grant(s) the firm of SCULLLY, the said SCULLY, the said SCULLY the said SCULLY the said SCULLY the said SCULLY, the said SCULLY the said SCULLY the said SCULLY the said SCULY the said SCULLY	ocuments and perform any act which may be necessary industrial Property or similar agreements.  Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Industrial Property of Patents to obtain, maintain or configure.  Industrial Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he had they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements.  SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER PC the power to insert of	clared concerning coperate with the in connection with rm by reissue or ents of the United as (they have) full ements in conflict in this assignment		
	her identification which rdation of this docume		be necessary or desirable in orde	er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office		
	In witness whereof	exec	ated by the undersigned on the	e date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	Feb-lo.	20	20 Name of Inv	ventor Shinya TAGAWA Shinya TAGAWA	(SEAL)		
Date	• <u>Feb. 10</u>	20	20 Name of Inv	ventor Musehisa Matsuda  Munehisa Matsuda	(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inv	ventor	(SEAL)		
Date	9		Name of Inv	ventor	(SEAL)		
Date	9		Name of Inv	ventor	(SEAL)		
Date	e		Name of Inv	ventor	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 051808 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 02/13/2020**